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BOURNE ABBEY CHURCH OF ENGLAND PRIMARY ACADEMY 
DATES FOR DIARY TERMS 1 & 2 2021/2022 

 

A great deal of thought has gone into planning Terms 1 and 2. It has been important to balance keeping 
everyone safe during these continued challenging coronavirus times along with ensuring the children are 
able to experience many of the activities they (and we) look forward to so much.  
 
Please note that dates may be subject to change based on the needs of the school. 

 
Thank you, as always, for your understanding and support.  Should you have any questions, please do not 
hesitate to contact school. 

 

Term 1 
2021/2022 

 

Mon 11th Oct Y4, 5 & 6 Harvest Festival at Bourne Abbey Church 

Tue 12th Oct Inspire+ Bronze Ambassador training 4.00 – 5.15 p.m. 

Thu 14th Oct Y1, 2 & 3 Harvest Service in school 

Fri 15th Oct 11+ results posted to parents/carers 

Mon 18th Oct Individual Photos in Abbey Ark 

Thu 21st Oct Reception Superhero Day 

Thu 21st Oct Term Ends 3.15 p.m. 

Fri 22nd Oct Training Day – School Closed 

 

Term 2 
2021/2022 

 

Sun 31st Oct Closing date for Year 7 2022 applications 

Mon 1st Nov Term begins 

Tue 2nd Nov Inspire+ School of Kindness visit Greg Trout Y1,3,5 9.30 a.m. / Y2,4,6 10.00 a.m. 

Tue 2nd Nov Y5/6 Just Lincs Ambassador Programme visit 1.30 p.m.  

Tue 2nd Nov Parent/Pupil Learning Reviews Y1 – Y6 3.40 – 6.30 p.m.  (details to follow) 

Wed 3rd Nov Individual photos R - Y6 

Wed 3rd Nov Parent/Pupil Learning Reviews Y1 – Y6 3.40 – 6.30 p.m. (details to follow) 

Thu 4th Nov Abbey Ark Inspire+ Little Movers sessions begin, Jack Medley 11.00 – 12.00 (6-week 
block) 

Thu 4th Nov Inspire+ Pupil Wellbeing Mentoring Sam Ruddock 2.15 p.m. (6-week block) 

Sat 6th Nov PTFA and Bourne Round Table Fireworks – Manning Road Field 

Wed 10th Nov Early Years Open Morning for Prospective Parents & Carers 9.15 – 11.15 a.m. 

Thu 11th Nov Remembrance Collective Worship in school  

Sun 14th Nov Bourne Remembrance Parade and Service  

w/c 15th Nov Friendship week ‘One Kind Word’ 

w/c 15th Nov Road Safety Week ‘Road Safety Heroes’ 

w/c 15th Nov Y5 Bikeability Mon- Thu 

Mon 15th Nov Reception 2022 application process begins 

Fri 19th Nov Children in Need (details to follow) 

Mon 22nd Nov Y6 Visit to the Holocaust Centre 

Mon 22nd Nov Y2 Reading Workshop for parents/carers 3.30p.m. (details to follow) 

Tue 23rd Nov Flu vaccinations 

Tue 23rd Nov Y2 & Y6 Reading Workshop for parents/Carers 9.00 – 10.00 a.m./3.30 – 4.30 p.m. 
(details to follow) 

Thu 25th Nov Y4 Virtual Assembly link shared with parents/carers 

Thu 25th Nov Y6 Reading Workshop for parents/carers 3.30 – 4.30 p.m. (details to follow) 

Wed 1st Dec Y1, Y2, Y3 Carol Service at Church 10.00 a.m. - we hope to hold this in church and invite 
parents/carers but will review arrangements nearer the time dependent on any COVID-19 
restrictions 
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Thu 2nd Dec Reception Nativity 9.15 a.m. - we hope to hold this in the KS2 Hall and invite 
parents/carers but will review arrangements nearer the time dependent on any COVID-19 
restrictions 

Mon 6th Dec Y3 Partake Theatre Egyptian Workshop (details to follow) 

Tue 7th Dec Y3 Partake Theatre Egyptian Workshop (details to follow) 

Wed 8th Dec Y4, 5, 6 Christmas Service at Church 10.00 a.m. - we hope to hold this in church and 
invite parents/carers but will review arrangements nearer the time dependent on any 
COVID-19 restrictions 

Thu 9th Dec Y3 Partake Theatre Egyptian Workshop (details to follow) 

Thu 9th Dec PTFA Discos – R, Y1 & Y2 5.15 p.m. – 6.15 p.m./Y3,4,5,6 6.30 p.m. – 7.30 p.m.  

Fri 10th Dec Christmas Dinner in the Hall / Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day (details to follow) 

Fri 10th Dec Christingles in school 2.30 p.m. 

Mon 13th Dec KS1 party p.m. (details to follow) 

Tue 14th Dec R Christmas party p.m. (details to follow) 

Thu 16th Dec Abbey Ark Christmas parties a.m. & p.m. (details to follow) 

Thu16th Dec KS2 Panto ‘Puss in Boots’ in school a.m.  

Fri 17th Dec Term Ends 3.15 p.m. 

 
 


